2015 and in furtherance to the Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting dated January 20, 2026 along 

with corrigendum dated February 04, 2026, we inform you that the Company had filed an In-Principle 

application with the Stock Exchanges for the preferential issue of 1,01,00,000 (One Crore One Lakh only) 

Equity Warrants convertible into equivalent number of equity shares of the Company, for cash 

consideration, at an issue price of  ₹ 328.25/- (Indian Rupees Three Hundred Twenty- Eight and Twenty-

Five Paise only) per equity Warrant aggregating to  ₹ 3,31,53,25,000/- (Indian Rupees Three Hundred 

and Thirty-One Crores Fifty-Three Lakh and Twenty-Five Thousand Only) on a preferential basis to  

Cupid Limited, an identified person belonging to non-promoter group category.  

Further, in reference to the queries raised by the Stock Exchange in connection with the said application, 

the Company wishes to place the following clarifications on record for the information to shareholders: